Į.

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.		104/12/2010 I	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E.R. SQUIBB & SONS, LLC
Street Address:	Lawrenceville-Princeton Road
City:	Princeton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08450
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1051094	LODOSYN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)597-2400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-597-2500

Email: Istrademark@lowenstein.com
Correspondent Name: Vanessa A. Ignacio, Esq.
Address Line 1: Lowenstein Sandler PC
Address Line 2: 65 Livingston Avenue

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068-1791

20350.56
Vanessa A. Ignacio, Esq.
/Vanessa A. Ignacio/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004185 FRAME: 0006

900159524

Date:	04/13/2010
Total Attachments: 7	
source=LODOSYN (TM Assign from Merck	Sharp Dohme to E.R. Squibb)#page1.tif
source=LODOSYN (TM Assign from Merck	Sharp Dohme to E.R. Squibb)#page2.tif
source=LODOSYN (TM Assign from Merck	Sharp Dohme to E.R. Squibb)#page3.tif
source=LODOSYN (TM Assign from Merck	Sharp Dohme to E.R. Squibb)#page4.tif
source=LODOSYN (TM Assign from Merck	Sharp Dohme to E.R. Squibb)#page5.tif
source=LODOSYN (TM Assign from Merck	Sharp Dohme to E.R. Squibb)#page6.tif
source=LODOSYN (TM Assign from Merck	Sharp Dohme to E.R. Squibb)#page7.tif

EXECUTION COPY

Assignment of Trademarks

This Assignment of Trademark ("Assignment") is made this Assignment of Trademark ("Assignment") is made this Aday of April 2010 by and between MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP., a New Jersey Corporation, having an address at One Merck Drive, Whitehouse Station, New Jersey 08889 ("Assignor") and E.R. SQUIBB & SONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at Lawrenceville-Princeton Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08450 ("Assignee").

All capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given such terms in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of Assignee.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark set out against its name in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark"), together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated therewith in connection with which said Trademark is used in the Territory and including any actions, claims and demands whatsoever, known or unknown, that the Assignor may have had thereunder prior to the date of this Assignment, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors, assigns, and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made. Assignor agrees to execute all documents and assignments and to perform such other acts as Assignee may reasonably request to secure to it the rights hereby conveyed.
- 2. Assignor shall duly execute and deliver or cause to be executed and delivered all instruments of sale, conveyance, transfer and assignment, and notices, releases, acquittances and other documents and perform such further acts, as may be necessary to convey, transfer, assign and

deliver to, and consolidate, vest and record in Assignee, full ownership of the Trademark and other rights conveyed herewith.

 $[Signature\ Page\ Follows.\ Remainder\ of\ Page\ Intentionally\ Blank]$

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.,

Name: Denise Allen Williams
Title: VP, MARKETING + CUSTOMER Solutions

ASSIGNEE:

E.R. SQUIBB & SONS, LLC

Name:

Title:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.,

By: Name: Title:

ASSIGNEE:

E.R. SQUIBB & SONS, LLC

Name. Tanya Laonare

itle: Assistant Secretary

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

COUNTY OF Montzoners)	
On this 7 ^m day of 1901 2010, personally came before representation and this person acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that:	me
(a) This person signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing instrument as the Marketine of MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP., a New Jersey corporation; and	he

(b) This document was signed and delivered by MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP. as its voluntary act and deed by virtue of authority from its directors.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

STATE OF PA

Notarial Seal
Bonnie L. Folgia, Notary Public
Upper Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery County
My Commission Expires May 7, 2012
Member Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Ronne L Folgea Notary Public

NOTARY PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

STATE OF New York) SS:

On this $\frac{\eta \mathcal{H}}{\text{Lesnard}}$, day of $\frac{\Lambda \rho n}{\text{loss}}$ 2010, personally came before me $\frac{\lambda \rho n}{\text{Lesnard}}$, and this person acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that:

Assistant Secretary of E.R. SQUIBB & SONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and

(b) This document was signed and delivered by E.R. SQUIBB & SONS, LLC, as its voluntary act and deed by virtue of authority from its directors.

Votary Public

OSWALDO F. LECUONA, JR. Notary Public, State of New York No. 01LE4747039

Qualified in New York County 30, 2011

Schedule A

<u>Trademark</u>

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
LODOSYN®	1051094	October 26, 1976

TRADEMARK REEL: 004185 FRAME: 0014

RECORDED: 04/13/2010